TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Finance LLC		103/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Center for Wound Healing, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 White Plains Road	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3911751	WOUNDDOCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4111399
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004995 FRAME: 0062 3911751

CH \$40.00

900250979

Date:	04/01/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=3364492#page1.tif source=3364492#page2.tif source=3364492#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004995 FRAME: 0063

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated March 29, 2013 by OXFORD FINANCE LLC, ("Grantee") with its mailing address at 133 North Fairfax Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Agreement);

WITNESSETH:

A. The Grantee and The Center for Wound Healing, Inc., a Nevada corporation, New York Hyperbaric and Wound Care Centers, L.L.C., a New York limited liability company, The Square Hyperbaric, LLC, a New York limited liability company, CFWH (Delaware), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CFWH (Pennsylvania), LLC, a Pennsylvania, CFWH (Massachusetts), LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, CFWH (New York) LLC, a New York limited liability company and CFWH (New Jersey) LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (individually and collectively, the "Grantor") are parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 21, 2011, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2011, at Reel 004664, Frame 0354, and as corrected on November 29, 2011 at Reel 004667, Frame 0890 (the "Trademark Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Grantee, a security interest in and collateral assignment of, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Grantee, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) all Trademarks, including without limitation each Trademark listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Signature Page to Follow]

3364492.01.03.doc 4111399 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTEE:

OXFORD FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Mark A. Davis

Title: VP Finance, Secretary & Treasurer

SCHEDULE 1

NAME OF OWNER TRADEMARK U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

The Center for Wound Healing, Inc. WOUNDDOCS 3911751

TRADEMARK REEL: 004995 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 04/01/2013